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CLARK Gerald E *WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

BUCHHOLZ Sheila LWRD
Tuesday, March 25, 2025 9:33 AM
CLARK Gerald E * WRD
FW: please remap C-2813

Good Morning, Gerry,

Because of the wris errorJeana has reported and the error of the sections listed on the certificate as 29, 31 and 32,
while the reservoirs are in sections 29, 30 and 31, would you be willing to stick a copy of this information into the
folder for anyone else who works on this right?

Thanks!

Sheila Buchholz
(She/Her/Hers)
Data Technician 1
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, Oregon 97301
Email: Sheila.L.Buchholz@water.ore&on.gov

OREGONA= WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

From: EASTMAN Jeana M' WRD <Jeana.M.EASTMAN@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Monday, March 24, 2025 4:26 PM
To: WRD_DL_wriserror <WRD_DL_wriserror@water.oregon.gov>
Cc: MCCORD Mike L' WRD <Mike.L.MCCORD@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: please remap C-2813

Hi wriserror ­

please remap C-2813 at your convenience with the attached.

The cert hos limited info, like it doesn't list the names of the two reservoirs it authorizes or break out a volume of water for
each res, so some items I'm listing below ore up to your discretion ifyou want to updateWRIS. I'm most interested in getting
the POD/POU mapped correctly.

I appreciateyour help!
Hove a good week,
-jeana

• The permit lists both McCoy Res and Simms Res but the cert doesn't list any reservoir name. It authorizes both
reservoirs. McCoy is named that on the topo but Simms is named Pope on the topo.

1



• Our dam safety files give a volume for each, M-75 McCoy Res is 1045 of and 5-100 Simms Res is 415 of. which totals
the 1460 of authorized by the cert. Note these amounts are also listed on the map (opp mop?) in the S-100 dam file,
see image below.

• The POD for Simms Res isn't mopped, ifs in the NWSE of Sec 31 per the permit and a map I found in the 5-100 dam
file.

• The permit says the POD for McCoy Res is in the NESW Sec 30, and it is mapped there. However, a map in the M-75
dam file shows it in the SENW Sec 30. Up to you how you want to handle it.

• C-2813 lists the wrong sections for the POU. The permit correctly lists Sec 29, 30, and 31 but the cert erroneously
lists 29, 31, and 32. I'm hoping you can make note of it and mop it correctly (if that's your protocol @, I think it is?)

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
(For right perfected under reervoir permits).

ID11ts t.s t~ (!Iprtify. 'l'hut w. c. ti..LTON

rd llalin Oroon ., tas mule proof

tn the suth,fnction ,,r t/Jc. S'l'A'fE WATER BOARD of Ort:J!tm, of u ritiht to store the

w11tem of l,lille Creek end Storage water or its tributaries

s'> :: '"
ls<· . for the purpuses uf

irrigation, to be appliod under permit No. f~GG, ·certiri011.te·of Wo.ter Right
recorded in Vol. 4-, Page 2811', State Reoorcl· oi: Water Right Certifioo.teo .. .

under Reservoir Permit No. 22 of the State Ewjineer, ond thut said 'ripht to
• ,• ' • I• • •.,

store snid waters lns been perfected inaccordance with the lws of Oregon wnd duly. . .. . .

confirmed b.•· order of Uic $TA'J'i~ Tl'A'l'ER HO.-IRI) of OreJ!(.m, matlc u11d cmtcrctl.nf. . . . . .

record in tlw Record of Pmcer.c/i11:..,riJ nf sairl _Brmrrf, · at Snlc'l11, in Volmne l

wt pge . 351 14th tin., ..nf April, 1920

Ju.ly 30,_1913

; :,J:Jbb:. ; tJw t the

JJrir>rit.1· of· the riuht Ju:reh;' ~ulirmecl rlutes from

ere feet.
. .

7'/Je rt.:s<:n•nir i::i Jocutcc/. in &ctiors 29, 31· and 32 ·: •Tp•. 40 S; A•. i3 .:~:', · W. N. · ·
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I>ATER BOARD mixed this

. ·. of · August

15th dny

STATE WATER BOARD

(SF.AL OF STA'l'B WATER BOARD)

ates:h.i.POTT:R

Necortlcd In St.ute Rcc,,rd ofWuler Rif!ht Cerlilic_£Jtc:s, Vo/um(' 4 , PnJrc: 2813

·Reservoir Permit No·-······-~-~~-······---·.. ········ CERTIFICATERa

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A RES
AND TO STORE FOR BENEFICIAL USE THE

UNAPPROPR,JATED WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREC

1. The name of the p·roposell 1·eser·vo-f1• is ·····=·····················

rJcCoy..Resorvoir and Si::!rlls..Raserro ir ········-································· .

2. The name of the stream from, which thereservoir is to be fi,l.led and the appropriation
1.i1ls Crook and Storage mat>r of its tributaries

s. The amount of water to be stored is....·-·····;~g.Q _ acre feet.
Irri · ··,tlon4, The use to be made of the impounded water is :-:::: .

(Irrigation, power, do1

..................................... --· ····· ' ·--· - •---• - .

The 1~ t· f tl d · ·u b · c.-M F.:cCo-v Reservoir in Se5. wca ion o ie 'J)'Topose reservoir wi e in~ ··--······v··············-····-····-··········(Glvo section.a or townships lo I
and Sir.ims Re:;ervoir in sectiOil 31 T\<-:p 40 S R 13 E.1.i.~•..................................................- ,. - ..---·-··•--•·· _............................. .,._ .

•A ,llff'fU't'\.nt fnrm nt n.Dfilica.tlon shoUld ho used tor the aDJJl'ODJ'latlon of stored water to bQneJlcfat use. SUch
3

·························· ········-·--.1acc-~lr!6t!1¼ ;~·:•····-·······-~•·---- Sec. ··
6. The dam wll be located in ·-····.. ··················d'-..~-·············-····-······· .. ········••1 S.ec......

(Smallest leg;,1 subdivision)
both in. ic3152.4+.



•

10. TM area submerged by the proposed reservoir, when f'ull, will be... ·-···-···-~~~~..-....

with a mazimum depth of water of :.~~····································'eet, and approzimate

1oater _ ···~- feet.

...

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Marion

This is to cert·ify that I have ezamined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the

to the following limitations and conditions: ························-·············· .
T hi s appropriction s hall b e l imi t e d to t h e s t o r o. r ;e 0£ 1 4 6 0 a c r e f o o t......... - - -....--·- - - --- -- - -· -· ----..___. -·· ----- ----· ..-- ..---· -------- - --- .

lie priority d·to of this permit is July 30, 1915.............. --· ···-------··· --··-~·-· ············· ,

Actual construction. work shall begin on or before Q~~~ J:1-:,. .. J.~J'k _ .

and shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on OT before .

-.......2"NP%.A3EI..cc.es.rs'lg...
WITNESSmu hand this.ME}}..........-......day of...gt9gr...............

John E Lenis

M-75 McCoy Res Dam File



Twp.J.;o...s 5cc. 30

V' (.,Iu "I'_,Iv-­llamath · County

llttl.1n, Oreeon

Sqtµ,cc of cupply__rilll__s_c_reu !rlbutu-7 or. M_e~L_o.k_i)_· _

Purpose--

k Ia 1¥la-Z:-A..

±)2-Lslfaer
ONne.d by Yr. O. Dtlt~

~: Loc&tion: Sectton. !Oc..;;_ ..., Tl.p. 40 s. R:mge

'lypa Buth fill

COll.lJbuet,{;d 1915

l:S E. n.16.

Ho1ght is~•--- Crost Laagth 6_a_o, _

115 .E, li'.:'J.-....::...=>,,, lle!!B't'VOi.r: Location: &.c. 29 and ro Twp. 40 s. lwtgl)

~pae.l.ty iM,6 Ac'.:rt.., Ar&8J ot IIJ>il).,W E].ev. ..._:ac:roa
T4¢ " under ert 28/3ff7

Drllillc.ge Area-------------'~' llil..oa,

Conll"truct.cd undorl Ao. i_ll5,Part R252
f1

Cart. if_2825.

Rc!0l'<lllC0S: File Rumbe~
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5-J(J)O

Source of supply•!llGreektribrtry of, 1leLek

Purpoee Irr.....,1-e,_tt.._..on....._ __,,,,.....,,,,,....-------------=-----=

Dam: I=tlon: 8cct1at-..........-..in..,._.......................,, t.p._4.,.p__,S..,..~• BM11e )...!I.....E.--=.....I'•~•

type Earth fill

f< Cocurtructed,'---'l:_9=i5=--------------------------...,................-,

C, ~ Baicht U)I Crest Length aJ'.001

~RoPorvoir: "'°®t.1cn1 SooUon lil. , 1'1:P• :lQ a, , Bciigo, U R,

Qcapa.d.tY. -d-1-5 Ao. Ft., Area. at ~p.illwey Elev-=-==•"":""..,,,,,,...,,,.,....,,_mc.a=
Fs " Undar erj2$3%°

Drwi.age Area-...............................................___._ Sq, Miloo, ·

Coastructod lmilor: ,\pp. _ 11 ,Perit p_22_ ' Oort. I. 'S">
ll6U

References1

7



TOWNSHIP

R.12E.

R.12E.

36

Jeana Eastman, NW Region Assistant Watermaster, 503.428.8297
Oregon Water Resources, 725 Summer St NE, Ste A, Salem OR 97301

Plans to protect air and water, wilderness and wildlife are in fact plans to protect man. - Stewart L. Udall

8
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Division No ·-···· ······················-······Permit No.R252

Application No...223....

County of........Klamath.....

Proof of Appropriation of Water
(In accordance With the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws of Oregon for 1909, and the regulations ot the Stte Water 1onrd

thereunder.)

F,·:c.om MilJ!..s .J}r,.e.e.k..lt. .Storage..Wa.t.e.r. Tributary of .
of its trtbutaries

1. Name W•.. .C. Da.ltan -·············-·································································· ..

2. PostoJfice address ~JJE.1 9.~.~g.C?~ .

3. For what purpose is water used? ..Irrigation.to.be appropriated.under.App428A,Per"h}?°'
(1460 acre feet)

4. Did you begin the actual construction of the ..McCoy.Reservoir..4..Sims..Reservoir... Ditch,

(or other distributing works described in said permit), on or before Fa.ll..of..1.9.13.•.......... ?

Sima Reserv-oir completed October
5. Give the date of completion of such construction work ...l.ci~lQ.!... .M.c.C.ay. ..Re.aar.v.o.ix...Fall. of

1915.
G. When was all the water completely applied to the proposed use? ...During...the-..summer..of 1916

and annually since said time.
7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land

to be ivvigated, or, if for other purposes, the.place o'f use. In the blank column on the right,
headed'. "No. acres actually inigated," fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of
the tracts described.

~ownshlp I Range Section Forty-acre Tract No. Ac.res
Deacrlbecl In Permit

No. Acres
Actually Irrigated

.M.9.CQy..R~.s.e.cv,.oir._.S.~.c:\:..;iQ.m!..~..(I.Ilg.~ .32...ahd .
. '.S.:.iiiliins..RkserJT.o.i~..Se.c:t.ion..3'1.. T.wt> ._4Q.. .S.•..R .U-E.... ~¥..M... _ .

................ 1--·······················-············ -

-···········-··•·····-········· '··································

···--·-·····I···-···········-········•····-··············

·---- --·. ----···----------. . -----·· .. . --·······----··•-····-·· -.---··· -----~ --··· ------------------~----·- .. . ····-
I

I···-··········· ················ ·····-··-···· ··---·······-········ -····-·········· ·······················-·········I··································

···········-····················· 1 ····-····························

················.1 ············-· 1 ········-····· 1 ··············-······························· ':·······~······················ .;.-·································



8. Daring what months·is water beneficially used? From.lay..to..September..e.a.c.h..y.ear

9. State the character of the soil and kind of crops raised .Sandy..Loam,...principal.crop

........ .A!l!:f.aJ!fa·- ·········-·· .

10. Ii>oes the accompanying blue print of the map filed with your permit show correctly the loca­

tion of diverting works and area of land where water is used? ..[119.~... .9.D...P.t.9.!?.:f....9..f. ...~P.P­
jld:cation of water accompanying this return

!if not, state wherein such map is in error·-·························································································

12. If the dimensions of your dit-eh or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,

state what ebanges have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing works)

... ---- -- .- - ----- -- - - . ··•· .. --..- ..-- - - - - -- - - - ----- --- - -- - .

··- ·······- ······-· ······· ---------- --- ---- ······ --- ----
.... - ·-- - - --. •·•·••··· - •-•.- ---- - .. - -- - ·-. -- .. - -·. -- ·-. -- -- --

- --··· ·- ---- -·. --- ·- ·---- -- ·--·· - - --- --.. --.. - . ·- - - - - --- - .. - . - .

13. If water is used for pow:er, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any

other purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use .

..............Domes.ti....nd...stock..as...ell..as...irrigation..............

... . ----- ---·~ ..----- ---- ---.. - .----- - .---- .. -------·- -· - .. - .- -- --- --- ..--- - --· - . ---- .. - - ..- ---- - .. - -- . -- .
.... ,

• • • • - - - - • - - • • • • • • • • • • • - • • • • ♦• - · - - - - - • • • • - - - -· . · ·• • · · - - - - - • • •• - - • · ·- - · - - - - - - - - - - - • • • - - - • - - .

..................~ ·---·······-· - ·······•-•·<o••-·······-··- ·--·····..••<o••···..•·• _ .

. . . . .-· -- .. -- ---- ·-·- -·. ----- -- -----.- --- ---- -- -- - -- - -----· --·

STATE OF OREGON, )
}ss.

County of ·········-·-··llama..'th _ J

I, -········-·····Wi ~..J~.aiit.t:e.n _ __.._ , being first duly sworn,.......
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water ; that I
know the contents thereof; and that the facts 'therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this...........20th................. day

Subscribed and sworn to before me this -············2Q.thday of J.anua.l:y: - , 19121 .

~~······,~ub\iefo1' OJ,gon.
My commission e2Wires !'. Ya..::.l.r,-.7...I



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

-._.cg-a4.s$3h.
of .....~a_L.....~~················, being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative

to p1"oo:£ of appropriation of water under PermitNo../i!..2.J~.~.. ; that we and each of us have

been over and upon each tract desc1dbed in said proof, and from such personal inspection have

knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been

constructed, and water used as stated therein ; that we have carefully read such proof of

knowledge and belief.

·······~···~·£~-~---94:r:-~- - -
Subscribed and sworn to beforeme this ..~.'7- day of~··· , 1~

' r.~

appropriation, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the pest of our

,4:

My commission expires .
±'e+. "

\ I

··················---································ --····-·······························-·---

···················-··-·······················-····---

·················-···-······~····················-···---

... - ············ .



PROOF OF APPROPRIATION
__.... ...,.

Permit No... ,/..~..~

'9I - .·······························-· fee paid
+ R,,} gs7
- { l

'

o.

Approved:

October 14: 1913.
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Form A
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

~g,t;Z~....,..,,.._ ·~-·-··················-·• the holder of Applic_ation NaJ'l.l~':t--JJ.1.1., being
. . __,-== .Permit No.. ;C.J.:,2.,.._., issueg by tbe State Engineer of the Stat.e of Oregon,

(R<!Urvolr ..,, EnlargcmebL ~
1

for the appropriation Qf..~.., eeeond- feet of the waters of~~ .
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and tli:e limitations endorsed thereon by j}1e Sja'~e 'Eng.ilfeer,
began the actual construction of the w.orks described therein on the /./4 day of.~/4([~ , 19i.{;/
being within_the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the be_ginnmg of construction work. ;·ts..e41$52£.=ts,
&ZESsijsiege@
·nGMgaSi±i±±Sp?@#jg??E.,

1 SS Wi!ERE©F?lf:e~~t my ihand1 tli1s.....~.-.19~if-~t;~···-·········-·l9f._<i!.. P~:~- -· . -· ··-· :~f-~;;~o/L,..., -····
FIil out, detach, and mail to tho &..rotary, S_tAtc Waler Boafd, SAiem, Orcgo} ' J... ✓ '~ <fJ
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Form B

zeeS5"""...-a •
.....~ Permit No.~;7.'..~ , issued by the State Engineer~the Sta of Oregon,

(R.-.ervoir or Enlargm,~nL) ~ILa;,. CJA/~,?'4_,_
for the appropriation of..~ ~·-:::~'ieet of the waters of..7.:/.:~... .. . .
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,

have completed the construction of the works described therein the..d_/ day of t7!c1:. , 19/.J, -
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit, or extended by the State 'w'~ter Board for theI."22,7«2Ao.ksea»i.&~·• rka hnvc n 1"5S e11pocl1y thnn OJI drscn1>c<I in the permit, or you li1wc dclln~• n}'n'.)'cd your plnn oJ irrh111Ung nny ,thu

$$5%±%4$a,k$544&±±a#.£,$2452%
d):/4WIT1;/',sifw;;a~~•, I bave hereunto set m-~ h~:. ~~e-.lJ~:::: ~: ~9.::=:

......£ff~ ~ ··-··················-······· (Shrru1turo o( AppllcnnL)
(Present Add .)

Fill out, detach, and mil to the Secretary, Stale Wnter Board, Salem, Oregon. Form D should be used In reporting progrcu of work it more
than one year has been nllowed lor completion.

• -
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Form C

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE~, e....,..69...~ , the bolder of Application No..J.//;J.. , being
........................................................Permit No..&..~& , issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

a««re or rot»ram" /, aen. 99,:,¥ (ex ),4,,t,'Q,
f.or the appropriation of.. .l. I?.. !i?GOEd feet of the waters of.f..{.ld.~ .'::.~.~
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the lirjtg/ions endorsed the ·eon by the State Engineer,
completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the.~ day of , 'iJ:.9.l.i.,
being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State Wat Board for the complete
application of water· to a beneficial use.
Remarks· ..Thf."...ca,pa.oity ..of...the. reservoirs...are used ..each.year ..but...the a.mount

If all of the water granted in the permit had not been fully applied to beneficial uae, you should so stnte, so that ubsequent

of...tor..vorias..wi.th...the...season,...a...shortage...occurring..in..dry..years,...nd.......
11D11roprlnlort1 mny hove noUce.

an abundance..in ..favorable...y.e.ar.a•................................................................................._..:... .
~NESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this.....2~h··}~ of....l'~.b.rn~.rY. , 1919.
4/ ~ ~~~ /d ~v.---&.dd~ .

·······~. ···•• ·••· ·•·• ········~-··············· (Slirnnturc of Applicant.)
(Present Address.)

FIii out, detach, nd mail to the Secretary, State Water Board, Salem, Oregon.



THEFIRSTNATIONALBANK
C,u,IT.aL $25,000.00

Af'r [N(,ltll

:MERJULL,OREG0N Oct. 28, 192-9 •... - ,~,n
a1 1919

1·'

!~r. Percy A. Cupner, State nineer,

Sale, Oreron.

Dear Sir:-
',., ~ '. ,._

In re k.~plioation Uo. 3113,
Reservoir Permit Io. 52.• ·,e!to.
In re application 3113,Permit
252.

neferring to tre above ap?lications, final proof on these

qpplications can not be made at the present time on acconnt

of my lawyer being aPay. I expect to oe one for about two weeks,

after which time, I will at tend to the ma·t ter 011· mo.lt'.l!ng i''.Unal

proof on these a~plications.

I wish to have a few weeks additional time in which to make

proof, a~a you can aav·se me in regard to the same.

Yorrs very truly,

Kle.rr-atr.. La~rn .Land a.id Lives tock Co.

By ?Utf.:417~ ·
..anager.

,IOGa



. !/
..

October Sl, 1919.

l!r. \. c. Dalton,
Klamath Lake LundLivestock Co.,
.USrrill, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

In reply o or letter of October
28th, I note that you have completed yoar
water rights under Pennits Ilos• .d Zb;.,
E 184, and 2466, and fingl proof blanks will
accordingly be JJrepured and fonarded you
for execution 'l'iithin a short time

Very respectfully,

Percy A. Capper,

State Engineer.

{



Fr0of 0£ appropriation of ator under penit Mo, 2466,

1:nlar~ei. pa-:dt -=:t\o lM 4J'l.d .Fosartair penntt ·i'.l.. 2f2, 't.OftCtb.:,r.

ond .fiied tn thto office.

,.
prooonte.1. to 1:.ho Board at its next n.oott:ng f01' a.pprovnl and t-as1J:2.i~oo

or riMl water rt.r:tt eo:-tttiootea.



-• o•
523st axe: 4Sc0.. .,r., :a! i 0-:': ·c.·n/



LAW OFFICES OF

CHARLES J. FERGUSON
KLAMATH FALLS. OREGON

February

Percy A, Cupper
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon,

Dear Sir:· In re Applicstion No113, Reservoir Permit No.252
I,C, Dalton

I am encl@sing you herewitr Notice of complete applie
cation of water under the above permit0 The construction work
under this permit has been completed and the water impounded ap­
plied to the lands.

There was a change made in the construction of what is
called the #McCoy Reservoir• under this permit, for after a final
examination of the lay of the land it was found that by moving
the location of this reservoir slightly, all upon land owned by
the applicant an advantage could be gained. This did not however
make any material change in the plans of irrigation as the object
to impound all the waters from the creek and watershed were car+
ried out.

It has been found however that the amount of water which
applicant has been able to impound varies with the season, In
dry years there is a shortage of water and in favorable years a
sufficiency but the final proof when made can be put in to conform
with the actual facts.

I underetand that this final proof is later submitted
to you and that an investigation made by your office and tho
alight changes can be explained and shown to your ao.tisfaction
at that time.

If this requires any additional change in the permit
kindly advise and we can send in a full statement of the facts
as they finally had to be worked out,

Yours sincerely,

Cb=
2a



February 18, 1919.

mr. r,. c. Dalton,

Tule Lake, Oregon.

Dear ir:

' \

Permits Ao.s R252 & 880.

Upon going over our ~eeerds I note tha,t final proof>

has nat beeN• subr.iitted! unilel\' permits R'2·52 a:nd. 880, $1d:

we would bo gl~d to take '@ this mattel" in a:ocord:1noe

wltll the f'l~geetion in our letter of Janm~ :n, 1918.

It ie probable tit you are in a poaiU@n to determine

your proaodo by this tine and e would be glad to hear

\

Very respectfully,'

:BJS/BC.
Pel"cy A .. eupper.

.Presldent 1.':ater Board.

r:



ttr4 ;, . 0. Dalton,
Me Ul.ke, iOregon.,. Pamits No. R 252~ 880.
Dear- Sir:

In .reply, to your letter of the 29th instant in regard
to submitting final proof undar permits Rri. 890 and R 252,
I would aest that you wait a year before submitting final
proof nnde1· tne peo:mita in order that. tho nit:intion req be
cleared u.p .. itll reference t-0 tho GON)rnrn1:mt.' s plun9 i:n. ·that
aection. 'fo11 ~ hold tne flae.1 proof blanks and suomit final
root at tu end of a ear. If all the 200 aoros covered by
permit ;1ca aao heve not been irriga.tod I u.0u.!!.d. eug_crsi:t tMt
you. lllOJm a.t,1,l1catiou f...1r &n .e:lo:t.1.Hisi0.t1 of t,imli! i!n •,,11ioi.l;l to
co.pletoiy 8±; o waster uuder this permit setting forth
the i'u.,.eo,no fuir 1t0,t he.Yiizlg 08!.'! Bed with the tcmna of 'the permit.

Very, reo1.iectfally,

,i,-1· •R1dent 3tate \ ater Bos.-ffl.



3112-Z1¥
'3//7;-~ )..5 ),-





A;pplication r.o. 3113.

1.ir. \.:'. C. :'alto11,
Tale Lake, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

I a.:ri in rece :tp t of y;c,ru/r ~q1t:hy ,o.f tho. il7:tb
instant and it soems to nela vie of the uncertainty
oxisting in that locality at ta present time, particularly
with 1"'1feresce to. th-e Geverj):/1.a!.m:~~.s p•:tol>::.bla c0natrt10Uen wor~,
that !l:t woaM be ell for i'OU. to se:mu•~ ari extens-:i.on of ft-!me
for one year. and sno.21.d it ae-velop at tho and of that t½me,
that conditions tinve not c~ad you eho.ud ~e final proof'
to the extent to which you have sctully applied ator
to bonefioial use.

It is prob..ble that sho:..ld ,the, Oeverncn,eut builit
the cgnal covering tsse lands th!lt some ar1·a:ngemo,n-t ,OOlildlcl
be ma.de to transfer the , ater to other lands,



January il, !9I8.

Mr. 1::. c. nalton,
~l:e Lake, Oregon.

'I enclose blank for proof of appropriation of water
umer per:ntt ~o. R 262, Whi!oh you will pileas'e fUl 011,t
end return to this office together with $100 to cover
i:'Oco:i:uin;; fee, upon rdoeipt 0f r,t.ioh the matt&r r,ilJ: lie
fresented to the Stnte ITatAr Boar«i'at its next meeting
for a.ppr-0v3:l and iosaance oi' oertifiea.te.

John H, Leda,
.as.
Eno.



•

--r. ·:. c. :'.:nlton.

':'Ule Lake. Or :,on.

:.rorS1r:-

Septe "!lber 29, 1916•

EMtension of tir.:ie until June 1, 1')17 :ithin which te co:nploto
:s2­

co_m,truc:;ion wor:i< ~~u.er :·ou~· !)~--iit :To. R.282.

Very res!_:nct :ful~,

ecrot.rr



Applicst1on 1o, 3113.

~ulo Lw:a, Oroc;oz:i..

I C..":11~ ~ .coipt ot your lotter of the lst

instant min splicuion tor an extension of tire

!~o. 3113, )?Or::dt .7 ,. a ~. end I rove rcomr:l€r1ded tbnt

the Stat ngineor grant an ~'i.onsion of tir.:e until

J_:mo l, 1917, in.\.,,1oh to oc;:::,..Jiate oon.etr'1otion \r011C

Very roopoctillll.$,

r





•

llr.. n-. c. Dalton\)
ale Lake, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

• June 2l, 1916.

Permit ?Jo. R 252.

I en 1n r, ce~t of yoar loter of tho 17th
inotant and note that JO~! did not oomi loto the llcCoy
reeo.-voir under you.r eppl1c:1t1on !lo. R 252. I noto that
this roservoir rerr.1it covors both the IleOoy o.nd SimmB
lloservoin,. ·

I~ yoil aro c::.tiJflod that t.ho Oimns Reoorroir
t'Fill h('ll(l c.11 tho · · 1trr ~·:a.l:i'blo "10 ~o.ild be Gl:ld to
ho.ve you filo the r.ot.1ce of cc ,l3tio=i o::' co11otr11otio::1 , ·vrk
undor thi:.. p'.?l 11t, ~ l l ..z1: :. l' ,!llic.h .'C.U tlill ~iad llt .a.chod.
to the perit, end uou receipt of same f317 p/00f
bla..-u:s ¥:ill 'h, f~::: .! .cd yu.i for oxocution. If ii, if3
7our intention: to still hold this rvervir site under
this pemit or the co ~r,r_ct ... .)c ot th0 l.!cCoy ...IDs. rvo:ir •
yoa aho.tld mru.:e a~:plic=.ti,. to th<J Lt£r.,. ;nc1:n0Pr for
an extension o" ir0.

'r:· c.:.!'.?£' c..t 'l'till flnd t j ~ so.tiaf.~c.~ r:;-
a.Dd t .. t . :-:u-= ~l j;e blo to . :1c ..ho r F.ire<! 'l-:,ticns
uno.o:· •;' .i J :rr)ti;, 1 ~:,,

.....- ., '







\

)
H. Leis,John

PAC-S.

2tr. • C. "alton,
Tille L::iJm. Oregon.

Dear Sirs

I am in rece 1pt of :,our inq1licy of tho 17th
instant and lt so0?:113 to me in viel7 o t the uncert4.in tv'
existing 1n tbllt looo.lity at tile prusent tlme, IGrticulurly

· u;th reference to the Government's probc.ble conatruotion ,·,ork,
that it woald bo ~·,ell for ~'Oil tQ_ scou.re an oxtension of t1me
for one year, and should it dovolop at the ord of that time
that conditions have not chanced you shoald mke final proof
to the extent to \,hich you bavo t.cta.nlly api,lied wator
to bonet1cial tiee •

. It is 1,rob ble th'.t oho.lld tho Government builQ
th.O o::nal covering these lands thnt some arrange~nt coiud
be nnde to traru>fer the ..ater to othor lo.nds. .

rusting you vi.l find this satisfactory, I am,

Very respectfully,

)

1



r

¢ >...



... .

...



3112./
3113,
4284.

Jal 9, 1927.

llr. ',.. c. D lton•
.J.:..lin, Oregon.

I a.-:1 in receipt of you:r letto1· of the 3d inst: nt
~r.--~J10:·dttinf notices of c1rrletion of constr:1cti on ..or:C
11.rler ;•cur ~· li<.:-tion :!v. 3112, J.)Ol'T.iit :fo E 184,
aJ,I;lic·1tion .10. 311:3, r..ermit no . .d 252, t.nd .!J;.1 lic.1tion
!ro. 4284, pGtuit .!1. 2466, · n<l t•10 1,aoe ru.ve boen 11~ood
0n fUe in tho o:i'ioe of tho State :-.ater Boo.rd.

I NII ~lo'.') !n rcco ipt of a deL·ll t'rorn t . .r.:. ~h!lndler
to tho n3n..t!'l l.:..r".e I. .nd an,\ .dvu .., ..oo~ _;u,~:ui.;, ot tho
r;ghts under application lo. 2804, permit 70. 1 165,
•., ,ich : w:i _ • ..::-- i.1e 1. _._ 1th. 1us ~;oi·•.11t ,, a c,•nJulil.od
b: th u.rd lst iull a,on tho receizt of a statement
from Ar. Gad±or th»t he relinaisbod all iito under
tho or!t to the £t e.

I•: rc.rl;1 to oar inqiry in r,,ec ·d to the ri, hts
of ;,-.r. David .1:. 1:.tn..'"l I.UldOl' .ii~ P!JiUe...tJoH .To, 2004, l>Ol'mit
~lo. 2657, o.u- 1'C!co1"ur r:~ ")\I t~- t trdo P3 :rmit covers th£l use
of o.75 ,h.C0.1d i'u<'t of .,,.t r !r.:,m :.!ill ~reo...: for tha
irrii ,.t ti on c,f 6<1 u,,<1: of l.::.nd. .;nd tiult tho a1, li.c· t,on
w·.:, filtd Jv1,~t:;rn.,e1· ,._., 1Jl5. .All p..a..11 ta it·auod by
tt-..is of1~ico a:r;,o o ,p1·c:,slJ m: do .i ·hjn-:.:t to all vulid
l7rio1· l'i~,hto, ruid wr• .i;twn cr,ui.u nc,t by re.::..Gon or riio
per .1 t divurt ai:c:. ..lSO .... er frOCl t1•.i.:, strorun when by so
doin,· ho .1oulu tle, .~ivc pr .i.or ,i., • r•Qfri to1•3 of the U30 of
\,;.LtE,r tv hi ch thOj ...ru c.: t.itlocl.

I trast, ho.evor, not +ii diicltios 7»;
bo c. ic. blJ J.jtUJt.uJ. a.nu ta, t i'.i.,. t.t<;i ...• c .. :..·v;u.a~· M:."J bo
ovuidc.v..

•



Application Io. 3112
3113

June 10, 1915.

Ur. -:-·. o. Dalton,

In roply to your inquetit of tho 7th instant

for an extension of time in which to oornpil.ete 00nstr::ot1on
'-

uorlt lindor your appHe· tion no. 3112, pemit Mo. E iL04,

and ap:pHoo.tion lio.~3Jll3, nom.it N0. n 3132, I will oa:;r

that vo old not bo justified in rocommonding an extension

of ti.Dle Qf one y,:,:1r · ilea you still have one year in which

the ,.ork tllis :fall or a:.v 't.ili.e 1✓-·:or to June 1, 1916,

we r.ill: bo gl' d to oom11uor an ru;.tens .i..Oll 01· 1.ime.
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Applictians 17o, 5112
Ull3-~

nr. u. c. Dalton.
1J2in, GI0on.

l ® m roeelpt ot ~ur let er. a~ the 1st
inotant vith I"O!'"c~;onoo to yo-.Jr i'ilill8G- end to tho
11in€ 0 B, SL. O0barn, appliccion Io, 1755, po±gt lo,
880. I flnti t~t thic !)81~ .it ~ not bcoa (l{'!.i!.,DOd to
Joa and I would su&eat tht you have l, born oxocuto
tho enclosod as@igent and £ilo tho gao in this 0ic0.
~ foo uo rix-evtdQd by la., i'o~ reeorui.I!ll rmeh on inatru.­
cont- in tho msoolloneo~s- roooro.o of t.hio oftiQ.8 io i)l.OO.

~o I,Cdt ,:oo.ld not {;ivo you tho dfht to uoe
ti:to ,-.'otor otorod 2:-n tuo ..:CCoy and Si-:n:} ruoo1'Voiro unaor
utpUootioh no. 3115, por:-it 110-. 11. 002. for tile il'ri(fo-tion
of t'1000 lmld3, mw it '->'O.Ud. bo ~coao;.ry co :,ou. OtlC,_,oot
,to t'Ho a no:: o.r-i;l1ect1on 101" tho uoo 0£ th.Ito ,~tor on
lc.nd!3 dooor1lx>d ir:l tho 0:1born :t.,..plioo.t-1®,. I h/.'!.VO pro-
l)"ro<l: an appliootion ,,Juen I bol.10-,,0 mll iru.i'UrL tho
I'Q(l..1:lrc lalnta and a::i enol·:>otnc t1io ODOa. ~o fooa oo profido­
od b;.· l.r; fbr om-.13ni2JGo fll:tnc; .nn-d r..1corCJ:1-G' an opplt«Y.t;t:en
ot tl.d.a wt-.u'O 1a O,o.oo.

In ct'miloction .:-it'!l yo~ ro:,JGot for en
ozton!liOl""l Ox tlr.p Ull.ticl' cypl.ie..ri.t.len Do..- 3U3, porr-d:t Uo.
252, I ~·,Ul ctll.l yCx2.r ottc::tio.--i to ti'lo fn.ot thll.~.; Jou
.bDro unU:t J.mo ll., l;}lJ:(5, m ~lich t" CtQT.li l(:)tO e~i:l'true,tian
t.orJ! tm,.!or thiG p:n-:.u.t. It ".':OU.1d OCOCI~ t::ierof<r- o, th.:lt
if.I :uill not bO J!lOCODOu.rJ rar ~on .to ~OOJ!C1) am: oxto-m:J.Ol!l
Oi' tiDXh

...

Fe.cy A• Ca.pox,
Acting Stat•...~r.
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July ,:o, 1913.

KuyJr.e!ldall & To:rguson,

VJ.u1sth r,11.n, Oroc;.

Gertle en:­

Inclot.ed fi:::.... ::..,· officlal rnoeipt for ;2c,.41, which

ruount ·,Ka tr·:nflnittod h,,r :,our lettc1· of the th int., to­

get?er It Tnl«re::ont po71c !on "o. 212?7, and Renorvoir

S.T}"')1ic:.t10:1 :!o. ::11s, slro ·:1-.p:- .u:,-cr do:r,~rr.t1J oo·,ar •

""ho 'l5cation r 1' o: 'mda np0 "s to iclude

stated in y.JJ.r lotter, ,,::id upon ~mioh tho fo·,3 wore p;1id. I

pra8Ul'll8 this cdditi innl land is that belonging to :1r. Osburn,

referred to in :,our letter. •~r. Csourn hr.: no fillnco in tbio

o:ffioe covering tbis 1:-nd. and it should either bo ol1r.iinr•tecl

from the rp,11cntion tr3ns~itted, or the reouired·fccs peid.

II note thl't iu the seoondory np~licrt1on filou in

this office the wnter iG"" :-ppropri~tod for both i rrigntion and

stock watering. '.;tock ,.,ate-ins s?!ould e1 ther be oli71inn.tod

or nn additional fee of ;s.oo be •)aid to cov-?r sa:-1e. There

will ::ilso be nn lh,dition fee of .~[.00 for filing c.nd recordne

the Reservoir cpplie3t1on. If the entire ~Gl.18 &cres ~re to



Julu 30,. 19130

be irrigatod under th.is ?.nplication, the totoll. foes wi!l.1 be ~,a

follows: ?o 0XB:Dination fe~s. 6.00; filing and rec0rdint; f'-38

on Reservoir plication, $5.00; filing and recording feo for

561.78 flcres, ~36.09; stock w;;tering .,,,5.00; total .j54.09, or

0f7.68 in r.d-diti.in to t:roe aDount ;t;ransmHtecl. If watering stoelt

• c-:n o olimlnf.ted fees wi!J.1 be $5.00 lees.

Yery respectf'nlly,

8o1n H. Lei,

l'C-r
F.nol.

•



b_ I.Y. KUYKLNDJ.LL
I

C. J. ftRCUSQN

LAW OFFICES

"
KUYKENDALL & FERGUSON

KLAMATH FALLS OREGON

July 28,1913,

Hon. John R. Le•is,
Sta.te Engineer,

Salem, Oregon.

Dear Sir;--

We are enclosing you herewith application for Permit

to construct a ReseFvoir; and a permit to enlarge and extend a

ditch of W.C.Dalton, et.al. We also send you under separate

cover two copies of maps and p1ans.

Attached herewith ie our check for, the sum of $26.4i

being $6.00 for fees on these two permits and acreage fee o-f e20.4:I.

the nUIDbei;- of acres to be wa,tered, in 0regor,i by. ithie ditch being

While the maps sho:w that the il!ands of 1Dr.0abo~r,ie o.:re to be

watered from this ditch we beliebe he has already attended to filing

hifJ water a.pp!l.icationa,

Trusting that you wd.:1.1 f:i.nd a!l.:l. sat:iafacto11¥ we are.,

Sincerely,

KUYKENDALL & FERGUSON

\
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